

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11268/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 10/04/2007 in WP No. 294/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

CENTRAL POWER DIST. CO.OF A.P.LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPAL AGARWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 11/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.(N.P)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.
Mr. D.V. Narayana Babu,Adv.'
Mr. Y. Visnoi,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Niren,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERSince the petitioner is not present when the matter is taken up,
let the matter be adjourned till after the summer vacation.(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master