

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11268/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 10/04/2007 in WP No. 294/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

CENTRAL POWER DIST. CO.OF A.P.LTD.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPAL AGARWAL & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 03/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.V. N. Babu,Adv.
Mr. Y. Ramsesh,Adv.
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners wishes to file additional documents pertaining to the terms and conditions for supply of electricity in Andhra Pradesh.

Let the matter be adjourned till two weeks after the summer vacation for the said purpose.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master