

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 1918/2016

SOUTHERN POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY
OF TELANGANA LTD. THROUGH ITS CMD & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

GOPAL AGARWAL & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 20-07-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR
Mr. Nagarjuna Babu, Adv.
Mr. K. Sharat Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsels for the parties.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

AR-cum-PS

[ASHA SONI]

BRANCH OFFICER