

ITEM NO.1501
(For Judgment)

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1918/2016

SOUTHERN POWER DISTRIBUTION
COMPANY OF TELENGANA LTD.
THROUGH ITS CMD & ORS.

.... Appellant(s)

Versus

GOPAL AGARWAL & ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Date : 27-07-2017 This appeal was called on for pronouncement of
judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice L. Nageswara Rao pronounced the
non-reportable judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and
Hon'ble Mr. Justice Navin Sinha.

The civil appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed
non-reportable judgment.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

[Non-reportable judgment is placed on the file]